

pITEM NO.111

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 809/2014

RAJ PAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJVEER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agrawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Apoorva Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request made by learned senior counsel for the respondent-State, list on Wednesday, the 26 th October, 2016.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master