

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.17

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.809/2014

RAJ PAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJVEER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Srikant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akash, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Shandilya, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adit Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for disposal on 15.09.2025.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)